Balance Sheet Strength Source: Bloomberg - Leverage Ratio = LTD + current portion LTD + other long-term liabilities divided by total debt +
shareholders' equity as of 9/30/10, except NE and DO as of 12/31/10 and ESV/PDE pro forma estimate after closing. 10 Low leverage ratio
Leverage ratio

Edgar Filing: PRIDE INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 425

10

Conservative Financial Policy 11 Key ratings considerations Leading market position with state of the art rig fleet Full service provider to
diversified, best in class customer base Increased scale and diversification Industry conditions continue to necessitate an increase in drilling
activity Robust $10 billion backlog with highly visible cash flows Strong pro forma balance sheet Strong management team with experience
managing through multiple business cycles Continue to high-grade fleet by selective asset sales Commitment to maintain investment grade rating
Commitment to pay-down significant portion of acquisition debt as soon as possible Source: Company disclosure

Edgar Filing: PRIDE INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 425

11

Proforma Balance Sheet 12 Unaudited as of December 31, 2010 Ensco Historical Pride Historical Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma Combined
CURRENT ASSETS Cash and cash equivalents $1,051 $485 $(24)(a) $1,512 Accounts receivable, net 215 252 (35)(b) 432 Other 171 86 61(c)
318 Total current assets 1,437 823 2 2,262 PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET 5,050 5,961 371(d) 11,382 GOODWILL AND OTHER
INTANGIBLE ASSETS 336 10 3,382(e) 3,728 OTHER ASSETS, NET 229 78 (50)(f) 257 7,052 6,872 3,705 17,629 CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities and other $332 $330 $245(g) $907 Current maturities of long-term debt 17 30 --- 47 Total current
liabilities 349 360 245 954 LONG-TERM DEBT 240 1,833 3,070(h) 5,143 DEFFERRED INCOME TAXES 358 61 (45)(i) 374 OTHER
LIABILITIES 140 102 296(j) 538 TOTAL EQUITY 5,965 4,516 139(k) 10,620 7,052 6,872 3,705 17.629 *Notes located in Unaudited Pro
Forma Combined Financial Statements in S-4 filed with SEC on March 3, 2011

Edgar Filing: PRIDE INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 425

12

Proforma Income Statement 13 Unaudited as of December 31, 2010 Ensco Historical Pride Historical Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma
Combined OPERATING REVENUES $1,697 $1,460 $48 (l) $3,205 OPERATING EXPENSES Contract drilling (exclusive of depreciation) 768
897 --- 1,665 Depreciation 216 184 31(m) 431 General and administrative 86 104 --- 190 1,070 1,185 31 2,286 OPERATING INCOME 627 275
17 919 OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE), NET 18 (23) (70)(n) (75) INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME
TAXES 645 252 (53) 844 PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES 96 9 (9)(o) 96 INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS 549 243 (44)
748 INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS ATTRIBUTABLE TO ENSCO SHARES 535 ---(p) 735 EARNINGS PER SHARE
FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS Basic 3.80 1.37 ---(q) 3.24 Diluted 3.80 1.37 ---(q) 3.23 WEIGHTED-AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING Basic 141 176 86(r) 227 Diluted 141 176 87(r) 228 *Notes located in Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements in
S-4 filed with SEC on March 3, 2011

Edgar Filing: PRIDE INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 425

13

14 Important Additional Information Regarding The Offering Ensco has filed a registration statement (including a prospectus) with the SEC for
the offering to which this communication relates. Before you invest, you should read the prospectus in that registration statement and other